540.00 760549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRESCO TI SYSTEMS N.V.		106/30/2005 I	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTRA TECH AB
Street Address:	P.O. Box 14
City:	Molndal
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-431 21
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76054916	API

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@klng.com
Correspondent Name: Keith E. Danish, Esq.
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0820312.1011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0009

900034613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. Danish	
Signature:	/keith e. danish/	
Date:	10/24/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=API & Design assignment#page1.tif source=API & Design assignment#page2.tif source=API & Design assignment#page3.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CRESCO TI SYSTEMS N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Netherlands Antilles, located at Caracasbaaiweg 201, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.	
API and Design	76/054916	

and WHEREAS, ASTRA TECH AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, located at P.O. Box 14, SE-431 21 Moindal, Sweden ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

CRESCO_TI SYSTEMS N.V.

y: ______

Name:

.... 9 m e

Date of Signature:

30 2005

I:\DSullivan\CXOT\050617-0004432-CXOT-assignment Astra Tech AB.doc

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	**************************************	X			
In re Trademark Registration of :					
Astra Tech AB					
Mark:	API & DEVICE	:			
Reg. No.:	2,992,727	:			
Issued:	September 6, 2005	: v			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Astra Tech AB hereby revokes all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling and Melanie Bradley, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York; Catherine R. Keenan and Darren W. Saunders, members of the Bars of the States of New York and Connecticut and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART NICHOLSON GRAHAM LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10022-6030, Telephone No. (212) 536-3900, Fax No. (212) 536-3901, e-mail address: nytrademarks@klng.com, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above referenced registration, which is owned by our company.

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART NICHOLSON GRAHAM LLP is also hereby designated as our company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

NY-390704 v1

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq. KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART NICHOLSON GRAHAM LLP

599 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022-6030

Telephone: (212) 536-3900 Facsimile: (212) 536-3901 E-mail: nytrademarks@klng.com

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to communicate with the registrant or its representative via e-mail addressed to: nytrademarks@klng.com.

Astra Tech AB

Dated: 2005-10-03

By:

Name: Mats Kola

Title: Trademark Attorney

NY-390704 vt

**RECORDED: 10/24/2005**